# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Steven A. Miller		12/18/2003	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Homer TLC, Inc.
Street Address:	1404 Society Drive
City:	Claymont
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19703
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number: 2131044		LANDSCAPE LIGHTING COMPANY	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (770)384-5831

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 302-798-0620

Email: Suzanne\_Fettig@homedepot.com

Correspondent Name: Homer TLC, Inc. Address Line 1: 1404 Society Drive

Address Line 4: Claymont, DELAWARE 19703

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Suzanne Fettig

Total Attachments: 1

source=Landscape Lighting#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002772 FRAME: 0497

900004068

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Steven A. Miller (ASSIGNOR), an individual, residing at 4972 Gunston Court, San Diego, California 92130, is the owner of the trademark "LANDSCAPE LIGHTING COMPANY", which is registered under No. 2131044 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Homer TLC (ASSIGNEE), a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 1404 Society Drive, Claymont, Delaware 19703, is desirous of acquiring same mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said (ASSIGNOR), does sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said (ASSIGNEE), the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said trademark and registration thereof, No. 2131044, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said mark is used.

Dated:	Decem	ber 1	18;	2003
		.~ '		

Steven A. Miller

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA )
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

I, <u>Caryn Southward</u>, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Steven A. Miller, who is known to me, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that heless signed the forgoing Instrument.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this 18 day of DECEMBER 2003.

COMM. #1322409 NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA & SAN DEGO COLINTY CHARGE HATCH \$49. 27, 2006

(Signature)